these medium term notes which could be issued by stages within period of validity of the registration. On May 4, 2018, the Company

issued the first batch of medium-term notes with total amount of RMB 0.8 billion and valid term of 3 years at the issuance rate of 7%,

which will be redeemed on May 4, 2021.

On May 22, 2017, the Shareholders’ General Meeting of 2016 of CSG deliberated and approved the proposal of application for

registration and issuance of medium term notes with total amount of RMB 1 billion, which could be issued by stages within period of

validity of the registration according to the Company’s actual demands for funds and the status of inter-bank funds.

For details, please refer to www.chinabond.com.cn and www.chinamoney.com.cn.

XVII. Significant events of subsidiaries of the Company

□ Applicable   √ Not applicable

CSG Semi-annual Report 2018

40

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proportion
(%)

New shares
issued

Bonus
shares

Capitalization
of public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount Proportion
(%)

I. Restricted shares 97,772,560 3.94%   14,665,883  14,665,883 112,438,443 3.94%

1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal
person’s  shares

3. Other domestic shares 97,772,560 3.94%   14,665,883  14,665,883 112,438,443 3.94%

Including: Domestic

legal person’s shares

  Domestic natural

person’s shares
97,772,560 3.94%   14,665,883  14,665,883 112,438,443 3.94%

4. Foreign shares

Including: Foreign legal

person’s shares

  Foreign natural

person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares 2,386,374,987 96.06%   357,956,248  357,956,248 2,744,331,235 96.06%

1. RMB Ordinary shares 1,509,517,397 60.76%   226,298,989  226,298,989 1,735,816,386 60.76%
2. Domestically listed
foreign shares 876,857,590 35.30%   131,657,259  131,657,259 1,008,514,849 35.30%
3. Overseas listed
foreign shares

4. Others

III.Total shares 2,484,147,547 100%   372,622,131  372,622,131 2,856,769,678 100%

Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable   □ Not applicable

Due to the implementation of profit distribution and the capitalizing of common reserves proposal in 2017, the total shares of the

Company rose by 372,622,131 shares.

Approval of share changed

√ Applicable   □ Not applicable

2017 profit distribution and the capitalization of capital reserve propose was deliberated and approved on the 5th Meeting of the 8th

Session of Board of Directors held on Apr. 20, 2018 and 2017 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders held on May 14, 2018.

Transfer of ownership of changes in shares